GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,::::::GUWAHATI – 19. **********

No. DHE/PA/Misc/1/2016/Pt/97

Dated Kahilipara, the 21th July/2022

From:

Shri Dharma kanta Mili, ACS Director, Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

1. The Registrar All State University of Assam.

 The Principal All Govt./PDUAM/Provn/GM Colleges.

Sub:- Regarding "Har Ghar Tiranga" program.

Ref: Govt. letter No. AHE.86/2022/93 dated 20th July,2022.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith a letter received from the Govt. in connection with the activities as part of the 'Har Ghar Tiranga' program.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Se Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara, the 21th July/2022

Memo No. DHE/PA/Misc/1/2016/Pt/97-A Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

URGENT

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

.....

No.AHE.86/2022/93

Dated Dispur, the 20th July, 2022

| From : | Smti. Rita Boruah Saikia, |
|--------|--|
| | Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam |
| | Higher Education Department. |
| | Tigher Eddeation Department |

 The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
The Director of Technical Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

3) The Director, ABILAC, Assam Guwahati, Assam-781030

 The Director, Assam Institute of Management, Vigyan Path, Near IASST, Paschim, Boragaon, Guwahati, Assam 781035

Sub : Regarding 'Har Ghar Tiranga' program

Sir,

To

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you to instruct all

the Higher Educational Institutes and Polytechnic colleges to carry out the following activities as part of the 'Har Ghar Tiranga' program :

1) To engage teachers and principals as key opinion leaders to be leveraged for

- awareness and outreach.
- 2) Special assemblies dedicated to the Tiranga to be held.
- 3) Photos to be shared on social media on harghartiranga.com
- 4) Special diary note, leaflet to be sent to all parents for participation.
- 5) PTMs (Parent-Teacher Meeting) when held to be leveraged for briefing about
 - 'Har Ghar Tiranga'.
- 6) All colleges to hoist the Tricolour in their premises.
- 7) All colleges to request their students to hoist the Tricolour at their homes.
- Prabhat pheris to be organized from 11th onwards in all the colleges and universities.

Mater may be treated as MOST URGENT.

Yours faithfully,

Providin 20.7.2022 Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department Dated Dispur, the 20th July, 2022

Memo No.AHE.86/2022/93-A Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Cultural Affairs Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06

By order etc.,

Q Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department

016